H Charl -Mecklenb
, City of Charlotte Goverrment Center
a» 600 East 4th Street

CITY OF Charlotte, NC 28202

CHARLOTTE
Legislation Text

File #: 15-21458, Version: 1

Airport Automated Screening Lanes Contract Amendment

Action:
A. Approve contract amendment #5 for the term of three years to the contract with Leidos,
Inc. for equipment movement of Transportation Security Equipment, and

B. Authorize the City Manager to amend the contract consistent with the purpose for which
the contract and this amendment were approved.

Staff Resource(s):
Haley Gentry, Aviation
Jack Christine, Aviation

Explanation

= Aviation is undergoing a Terminal Lobby Expansion project to renovate the existing terminal lobby
and checkpoints.

= The project will remove the existing Checkpoints A, B, C, D, and E, and replace them with three
larger Checkpoints 1, 2, and 3, which will provide higher passenger checkpoint throughput.

* The Transportation Security Administration (TSA) requires all TSA security equipment to be
installed, relocated and/or decommissioned by a certified Maintenance Service Provider trained by
the Original Equipment Manufacturer. Leidos is the only approved integrator operating in this
region.

- On May 4, 2020, the city entered into a contract with Leidos, Inc in the amount of $84,283
for equipment movement of Transportation Security Equipment for Checkpoint E equipment.

— On October 13, 2020, amendment #1 in the amount of $371,333 was approved for
additional services required to test the new Checkpoint 1 security equipment.

— On November 22, 2021, City Council approved contract amendment #2 in the amount of
$144,958 for equipment movement and testing for the Checkpoint 1 equipment.

- On May 9, 2023, contract amendment #3 was approved in the amount of $194,370 to
extend the contract by eight months to test the Checkpoint E Security Equipment.

— On October 31, 2023, contract amendment #4 was approved in the amount of $87,293 to
provide furniture, fixtures, and equipment.

» The latest amendment provides for the remaining work in all checkpoints. Specific work includes
relocation of existing equipment, purchasing of new equipment, and furnishings approved by TSA.

= The new estimated value of the contract, including amendment #5, is $1,982,237.

Charlotte Business INClusion
Contract goals were not established on this Contract as there were no viable subcontracting opportunities.

Fiscal Note
Funding: Aviation Capital Investment Plan

City of Charlotte Page 1 of 1 Printed on 1/10/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

